6:30 PM

SAINT CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL AGENDA

January 21, 2025

Call to Order

Opening prayer - Father Michael

Focus on Faith

Readings from January 26, 2025
Nehemiah 8:2-4a, 5-6, 8-10 2™ Corinthians 12:12-14, 27 Gospel Luke 1:1-4; 4:14-21

1St

Meeting

Approval of November 19th meeting minutes

Old Business

PwnNPRE

Food Pantry

ADA Parking

Possible New Parishioner Dinner in January?
Columbarium survey results

New Business

Ministry Reports: only if there is time for reports. All reports should be emailed to Karen Leffel

kwalshleffel@gmail.com

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

Archive — Marge Surran

Ecumenical — OPEN

Facilities Management — Rob Harris
Helping Hands — Joan Natali

Hispanic Ministry — The Palacio Family
Migrant Ministry — Karey Fallon

Parish Life — David Scott/Jeanette Orzo

Secretary’s Time: Clarification of notes taken if necessary

Pastors Time and closing prayer:

Next Meeting Date: February 18™ 6:30PM

Adjourned at

8) Religious Ed — Kevin Fallon
9) Fundraising — Tara Ashworth
10) Social Ministry — OPEN
11) Worship/Liturgy Ministry — OPEN
a. Funeral Liturgy — Peggy Phillips and
Marge Surran, co-chairs
12) Homebound Ministry — Judy Chuisano
13) New Office Info. — Marta Rose
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